I8 DOCUMEN'I‘M N@F{F lﬁ tA QRRE E INER'S BRROR
IN THE TRUSY BERTR INC /

T Reihr16a

THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Thlﬂkoan Modification Agreement {the "Agreement”) 1S made and entared
into as of this day of July, 1988, by and between LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
personally but so ely as Trustee under Trust Agreement daled November 13, 1985 and
known as Trust Number 106506 (the "Trust 106806"), the successor In interest to Chis
cago Tltle and Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 18,
1986 and known as Trust No. 5-88186, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but
solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 13, 1987 and known as Trust
NO. 113346 ("Trust 1133468") and Laurence Ashkin and Arthur Slaven, doling business us
Evanston Galleria Partnership, the owners of L00% of the entire beneficlal interest and
power £y direetlon in, to and under the Trust Agreement pursuant to which the
Trust 1065£0 and Trust 113346 act (collectively the "Borrower") and REPUBLIC SAV-

INGS BANK| F.5.B, (the "Lender"), $ 33 O.D
[}

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuaat te. the terms of that certaln Disbursement Agreement (the
"Disbursement Agreement") dated December L0, 1986 by and among CT&T, Borrower
and Lender, Lender has agreed 1o loan Trustee an amount not (o exceed the princlpal
sum of Six Million Three Hunare¢ Thousand and No/l100 Dollars ($6,300,000.00) (the
"Loan"}, which indebtedness is eviceraed by: (a) a Mortgage Note dated December 10,
1986, In the principal amount of Slxviillon Two Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand and
No/100 Dollars (86,223,000.00) made by CT&T, payable to the order of Lender (the
"Note") which Note is secured by a Morigage (the "Mortgage") of CT&T dated
December 10, 1986 on the leasehold interesi(the "Leasehold Interest") described on
Exhibit A attached heret¢ in the real estate ieza'ly described on Exhibit B attached
hereto and made a part hereefl {the "Property”), a.:f recorded December 10, 1986 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, llinois ("Recorder's Office") as Docu-
ment No, 86530585, a Guaranty of Payment dated Decernbe. 10, {986 made by Laurence
Ashkin and Arthur Slaven (the "Guaranty") and ather secur!iy-documents, the Note, the
Mortigage, Guaranty, Disbursement Agreement and all other doouments seeuring the
loan evidenced by the Note are hereafter collectively referres ty-as the "Senior Loan
Documents"); and (b) a Junior Mortgage Note dated December 10,1936, in the principal
amount of Seventy-Seven Thousand and No/100 Doliars ($77,000.00} u.ade by CT&T,
payable 1o the order of Lender {the "Junior Note"} which Junior Nota !5.s2cured by a
Junior Mortgage (the "Junior Mortgage”) of CT&T dated December 10,1986 on the
Leasehold Interest in the Property, recorded December 10, 1986 In the Recorder's
Office as Document No, 86590586, the Guaranty and other security documents evidene-
ing or securing the loan evidenced by the Junior Note (the Junior Note, Junior Mort-
gage, Guaranty, Disbursement Agreement and all other documents securing the Junior
Loan are herelnafter collectively referred 10 as the "Junior Loan Documents");

YOYLYVERS

WHEREAS, the Senlor Loan Documents and Junior Lean Documents were modi-
fied pursuant to the terms of that certain Loan Modification Agreement dated
November 30, 1987, Dy and among Lender, Trustee and Barrower and recorded in the
Recorder's Office as Document No. 87672910 on December 13, 1987 to, among other
things, Increase the principal amount outstanding under the Junlor Note to $727,00.00,
and increase the amount disbursed pursuant to the Disbursement Agreement by

DLK0427A 07/27/88 1343




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,GOPY

I 6 4

1

$650,000.00, anc were further modified pursuant to a Second Loan Modifieatlon Agree-
ment by and among said parties recorded in the Recorders Qffice as Documoent
No. 88195438;

WHEREAS, Lender made an additional loan (the "Second Junlar Loan") 1o Trustee
in the amount of Two Milllon One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dailars
{32,150,000.00) {the "Second Junior Loan Amount"), whieh Second Junior Loan s ovi-
denced by a Second Junier Morigage Note dated May 4, 1988 fram Trustee to Lender {n
the principal amount of $2,150,000.00 {the "Seecond Junlor Note"), and secured by a Sec-
ond Junior Morigage (the “Second Junior Mortgage") recorded as Document
NO. 88195438 on the Leasehold [nterest in the Property, a Guaranty of Payment and
Performance of even date herewlth [rom Laurence Ashkin and arthur Slaven, a Collat-
eral Assizament of Partnership Interest and other security documents (the Secand Jun-
ior Note apd all other documents securing the Second Junier Note are hereinafier
referred 1o 25 the "Second Junior Loan Documents'h

WHEREAS, .pursuant to the terms of that certaln Commltment Letier dated
February 29, 1988 ({or Lender to Arthur Slaven and Laurence Ashkin, Lender agreed to
make a {oan (the "Second Junlor Loan”) to Trust 108508 in the amount of Two Millon
One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/L00 Doilars (82,150,000,00) (the "Second Junior
Loan Amount™), which Second Junior Loan Is evidenced by a Second Junlor Mortgage
Note dated May 4, 1988 from Trust L06506 to Lender in the principal amount of
$2,150,0060.00 (the "Second Junicr-wote"), and secured by a Second Junlor Mortgage (the
“Seeond Junior Mortgage”) dated ny. 4, 1988 and recorded In the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County as D)ocument No. 88195839 on the leasehold interest
(the "Leasehold Interest") deseribed on Fanlbit A attached hereto In the real estate
legally described on Exhibit B attached hureto and made a part hereo! (the "Property”),
a Guaranty of Payment and Performance dited May 4, 1988 from Laurence Ashkin and
Arthur Slaven (collectively the "Guarantor”), s Collateral Assignment of Partnership
Interest In the River Polnt Limited Partnership and sther securlly documents (the See-
ond Junior Note and all other documents secuclng the Second Junior Note are hereinaf-
ter referved to as the "Second Junlor Loan Documents");

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed (o make an additicnel joan (the "Acquisttion
Loan”) ta Trust 113346 in the amount of One Mililon Dollars (34,040,000,00) (the "Acqui-
sition Loan"), which Acquisition Loan ls evidenced by an Acqulsition Junior Mortgage
Note (the "Acquisition Note") of even date herewith from Trust .{3348 to Lender and
secured by a Guaranty of Payment of even date hergwith from Guarancar (the "Acquisi-
tton Guaranty"), a Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Trust 115248 ("Collat-
eral ABI"), a Collateral Assignment of Partnership Interest in the Franklin Garage Lim-
{ted Partnership (the "Franklin Partnership Assignment”), the Junior Morigage-and the
Second Junior Loan Documents:

WHEREAS, Lender, Borrower, Guarantor and Trust 1113486 and Trust 106508
desire to modify the Senior Loan Documents, the Junlor Loan Documents and the See~
ond Junior Loan Documents in the manner set forth hereinalter;

WHEREAS, Trust 113346 will be utilizing the proceeds of the Acquisition Loan to
acquire fee simpie title to the Property.

DLKO0427A 07/27/88 1343

YIILVERS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

fll

WHEREAS, Lender is requiring as a condition precedent 1o the disbursement of
the Acquisition Loan that the liens of the Senior Loan Documents, the Junlor L.oan Doc-
uments and of the Second Junior Mortgage be attached to and be a len on the fee sim-
ple estale te be acquired by Trust 113346,

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valu-
able consideration, the receipt and suffielency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Lender, Borrower, Guarantor, Trust 106506 and Trust 113346 hereby agree as follows:

1, The Second Junlor Mortgage Loan Documents are hereby amended 1o
secure thal certain Acquisition Second Junlor Morigage Note ("Acqulsition Note") dated
July Jﬂ ~ 1988 payable to the order of Mortgagee in the prinelpal sum of ONE MIL-
LION ANDNO/100 DOLLARS {81,000,000.00), bearing Interest and payable as sel forth
in the Acquisition Note, and due on the date and In the manner set forth in the Aequisi
tion Note. Frmm and after the date hereof, the Second Junior Loan Documents seoure
the Acquisition Note,

2. Trust 114546 does hereby grant, remlse, release, alien, mortgage and con-
vey unlo Morigagee, Hs sugeessors and assigns forever, a fee simple estate in the Land
described on Exhiblt "B" @t.ached hereto and made a part hereo!l and all of {ts right,
title and interest, if any, in the-Premises {as sueh term is defined in the Senior Loan
Documents, the Junior Loan Documents and in the Second Junior Loan Documents),
such that the liens of the Mortgege, the Junlor Mortgage and the Second Junior Mort-
gage shall attach to and be 4 lien upon the tee simple estale In the Lund with the same
foree and effect as though originally ranrigaged, assigned ar conveyed and spread,

3, All of the Sentor Documentsy Janlor Loan Documents and Second Junior
Loan Documents are hereby amended (o ada-tne followlng party us & party to be notl-
fied In the event a notice, demand or other coniuinications is sent to Mortgagor:

"with a copy Lo Sachnoff, Weaver &-iubenstelin, Ld
30 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, lllincls 60606
Attn: Glen R, Cornblath, &sq.

4, The Tollowing Paragraph 47 s hereby added o che Sceond Junior
Morigage:

"The Premlses consist of 1wo (2) bulldings (hereafter the "Eviaston
Galleria® and the "Varsity Theatre") located In the City of Evanston, Sisto
of Winois.  Trust (13346 intonds (o sell 1ts fee simple Interest In1io
Evanston Gallerla or refinance the debt currently encumboring the
Evanston Galleria prior (o the Maturity Date of the Sceond Junlor Note,
Accordingly, so long s (I} no cvent has oceurred which the pussuge of
time or the giving of notice or both would constitute a default under this
Second Junior Loan Documents, the Junior Loan Documents or the Senior
Loan Documents, and () Trust 113346 pays to the Mortgagee the Mandn-
tory Payment (as defined in the Acqulsition Note} required pursuant 1o the
terms of the Aequisition Note, and all sums then due and owlng under the
Senior Loan Documents, under the Junlor Loan Documents and under the
Second Junior Note are paid to Lender (such that the outstandding balance

DLK0427A 07/27/88 1343

912 ERG




UNOFFICIAL COPY

733471 o 4

due under the Acquisition Note shall be $200,000.00), and (ili) Mortgagor
delivers to Mortgagee a title endorsement(s) {or commitment (o issue a
title endorsement) to the existing loan title insurance policies in form and
content satisfactory o Morigagee, which endorsement(s) shali insure that
the lien of this Second Junior Morigage is a first and paramount lien on
the Land and subject to no new title exceptions, then Morigagee shall
release the lien of this Second Junior Mortgage from that portion of the
Land legally described on Exhibit B artached hereto and made a part
hereot."

5. The definition of "Second Junior Loan Documents” is hereby amended in
all of the’Secand Junior Loan Documents (o include the Acquisition Note, Acquisition
Guaranty, Collateral AB! and the Franklin Partnership Assignment,

6. wolater than the date hereof Beorrower shall pay to Lender the sum of
$10,000.00 as'foy:r fees in connection with the Acquisition Loan, plus an amount equal
to Lender's legal {ens and expenses incurred in connection with this transaction.

7, The Semor Loan Documents, the Junlor Loan Documents and the Second
Junior Loan Documents, all 25 expressly modified and amended by this Agreement, shall
continue in full force and effecy, and the Second Junior Loan Documents as thus modi-
fied and amended are hereby ratifted, confirmed and approved.

8. This Agreement is exeeured by LaSalle Natlonal Bank, not persenally but
in its capacity as Trustee of Trust 106506 and Trust 113346 as aforesaid, in the exercise
of the power and authority conferred ugon and vested in il as such Trustee, and it is
expressly understood and agreed that notning herein contained shall be construed as
creating any liability on said trustee personally t2 pay the Acquisition Loan or the Sec-
ond Junior Loan or any interest that may acerue’thereon, or any Indebredness aceruing
thereunder, or (¢ periorm any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all
sueh tability, if nay, being expressly walved by the Trustes, and by every person now or
hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and thal'so far as sald Trustee per-
sonally is concerned the legal holder or holders of sald Acquisition Note, or Second Jun-
for Note,, and the owner or owners of any Indebtedness aceruing thereunder shall ook
solely to the premlises thereby conveyed for the payment, in the manner set forth in the
Second Junior Loan Documents.

Notwithstanding any of the foregoing, nothing contained in this-paragraph shall
e deemed o prejudice the rights of the Lender: (i} to proceed agalnst-arv entity or
person whatscever, including the Borrower, with respect to the enforceniens. of any
guarantees or leases or simllar rights to payment; or (i) for fraud material missapresen-
tations in connection with the making of the Acquisition Loan or Second Junlor Loan:
or (il for fraud or material misrepresentations in conneetion with any warranty or
representation given by the Trustee or Borrower in connection with the making of the
Acquisition Loan or the Second Junlor Loan; or (iv} to reeover any condemnation or
insurance proceeds or other simllar funds or payments attributable to the Property
which under the terms of the Second Junlor Mortgage securing the Acqulsition Loan
and Second Junlor Loan should have been paid to the Lender; or (v) 1o recover any ten-
ant security depostts, advance or prepald rents or other similar sums pald to or held by
Trustee or Borrower Qr any other entity or person In connection with the operation of
the Property after the occurrence or a Default; or (vi) 10 recover any gross revenues

DLKG4274 07/27/88 1343

vorTsveas




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL.GQRY , .

from the Property received after the occurrence of Default as defined in the Second
Junior Loan Documents which have not been applied as follows 10 pay any portlon of
the indebtedness secured by the Second Junlor Marigage, to pay any operating and
maintenance expenses ol the Property, including, without limitation, (0 pay any operat-
ing and maintenance expenses of the Property, including, without limitation, real
estate faxes and assessments and insurance premiums [or the Property or to pay depos-
Its into 4 reserve far taxes, insurance replacements or other sums required by the See-

ond Junior Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
signed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date and year first above writ-

ten.
LENDER:
REPUBLIC SAVINGS BANK, F.S.B.

By: Efs@‘iﬂ S

ATTEST: ! John T, MeLinden

. o v ident
By: //)‘/ //L //,5./.«/ Senior Vice Presiden!

ItS: ZlJff ﬂ}.{«,t”uh;_ ' -

TRUSTEE:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee
dricer Trust Agreement No, 106506 and
nedindividually _

—

: "_I.} '{" } r" m
A o By: _ s ,(:‘:J-"'/’“““"" 1%"' i
ATTEST: /7 /s . o 1ts: &&iﬁl} YILE LnbL e |
[ ) (',qff‘r'“} /.-’ // ”"’ a.i.__.—--""' v
II‘S‘/ P82 M MR Ty A
' — )
(%]

oy

2

)
Ted
(=

e

DLKO0427A 07/27/88 1343 5

@
@
Lo
e
\
o
(ap
e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY | |

r
. d ,/
' s <
v gﬂ -
N ,‘/({_;‘é/-/ - ol
Tiaal e B

This Instrument Prepared By:

David L. Kirshenbaum, Esq.
RUDNICK & WOLFE

203 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1800

Chicago, liinols 60603

DLKG427A 07/27/88 1343

TRUSTEL:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee
under Trust Agreement No. 113348 and
not individueally

/S

ne: SN L Iy T

BORROWER:

LAURENCE ASHKIN

ARTHUR SLAVEN

bSTLYERSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
333471064
TRUSTEE:
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee

under Trust Agreement No, 113348 and
not individuatly

By:
ATTEST: [ts:

By:
[1s:

This Instrument Prepared By:

David L. Kirshenbaum, Esq.
RUDNICK & WOLFE

203 North LaSalte Street
Sulte 1800

Chlcago, lllinols 60603

DLK0427A 07/27/88 1343

YOT2PERB




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned (collectively the "Guarantor”) as the Guarantor of the Loan
referred to abaove, pursuant to that certain Guaranty of Pavment dated December L1,
1986 (the "Cuaranty"), and as Guarantor under that certain Guaranty of Paymen! datec
November 30, 1987 (the "New Guaranty”) hereby consent to and approve the foregoing
Second Loan Modification Agreement and hereby reaffirm that all of Guarantor's obli-
gations with respect 10 the Guaranty and the New Guaranty remain in full force and
effect. Cuarantor hereby acknowledges that all of Guarantor's obligut 10 with respec!
to the Guaranty and the New Guaranty are unimpgired by the toregong’ Second Loan
Modification \greement

ARTHUR SﬁAWﬁ'ﬂ

DLK0427A 07/27/88 1343

o
&
a
N
&
5




UNOFFICIAL GORY ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) S5,
COUNTY OF Ze/hge. )

[, _Sgchpn®E ¢ Fopo , a Notary Publie in and for said County, in the Siate
aforesaid, do hereby certify that LAURENCE ASHRIN, personally known to me to be
the same person whase name is subseribed to the {oregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instru-
ment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

CiVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this gﬂ-"f’lﬁay of g/l

WAEMTIAL SEAL” ! % 1222220 //;M

Susanue- L. Popp ..
Notary Public, atate of o' NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commissm_n‘h_plrucu 2a I‘JUD

My Commission Expires (C/7 DF, /752

, 1988.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
) SS.
COUNTY OF L /20€ )

I, Sesmaxie (22, a Notary Publlen and for sald County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that ARTHUR SLAVEN, persoaally known 1o me [0 be the
same person whose name is subseribed to the foregoing incirument, appeared before me

this day In perscn and acknowledged that he signed and delivercd the sald instrument as

his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set-turt.

GrVEN under my hand and Notaria) Seal this (:?71 day of ¢V, ", 1988,

T ORTILAL St
Swanne L, Popp

NOTARY PUBLIC

Nolary Public, State of Ilingix
My Commission Txpues Det. 28, 1930

My Commission Expires L7, & /90

DLKO0427A 07/27/88 1343

93
L
s
n}
P
&
e




UNOFFICIA‘L CQPY,,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S.
COUNTY OF )
[, wunoy G. Swwthold , @ Notary Publie In and for said County, In the State
aloresaid, do hereby certfy hat Cactnan Npk 0

ol LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, and
i o of said Bank, pusonal!y Known to me to be the same poz-
sons whose .names are subscribed 10 the roregolng instrument  as  such
~ and : o . appeared before me
this day i nerson and acknowledged that they signed and delivered sald instrument as
their own [iee and voluntary act, and as the (ree and vo;entary act of sald Bank, for the
uses and pU p"JSES therem set forth; and sald - and
i did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custo-
dian of the Cox P e SaJe of sald Bank, did afflx said corporate seal of sald Bank to
sald instrument as kisown {ree and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank (or the uses und purposes thereln set {orth,

GIVEN under my handand Notarial Seal this o')"? day OP‘(Q___ 1988,

/

No/ARY p’usmb

y G
My Commission Expires /7(’ 9@’ Jo

DLK04274 07/27/88 1343

YITLYERSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY, ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS

} S8,
COUNTY OF v har

1, Lii0n Koot , a Notary Publle in and tor sald County, in the State
leFESdid do hereby certily that  Torrad 7790 e o

SR VICE PRES10e 47 of REPUBLIC SAVINGS BANK, F.8.B., personaliy known ro
me 10 be the same Persons whose names are subseribed to the foregoing instrument as
such S ViCL ORLSMEAT , appeared before me this dav i person and
deknowledged that he/she signed and dellvered sald insteument as his/her voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thereln
set forty, and for the uses and purposes of REPUBLIC SAVINGS BANK, F.8.8,

GIVEN_ under my hand and Notarial Seal this J7%%ay of . Jexy/ , 1988,

b
'/ 'ffl. 7(\/#((’,4.'(((4
PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

. L1rion KULIXONSK! ¢ 1!
My Commission Expires Mwo‘.rfmus»m Whifols

¢ ¢ Comiiazian Expiros Sept. 26. 1990

9
L
L
L
L

DLK0427A 07/27/88 1343

&
&X
&
s
;_.}
op!
e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL Cg)I?Y

71 o4

EXHIBIT A

The Leasehold Interest

The Leaseho!d [nterest established pursuant to that certain ground lease dated
February 10, 1925 Dy and between the Trustee of Schools of Township 41 North, Range
l4 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, lllinois [{or the benefit o! Dis-
trict No. 78, County of Cook and State of lllinois, formerly known as Distriet No, L in
sald Township) (Lessor} and Andrew X, Sorenson, Alfred S. Burdick, Claude 0, Brown,
Arthur . Whitely (hereinafter collgetively referred to as Lessee) relating to property
located in we State of Hlincis and both legatly deseribed in Exhibit "B attached hercto
(hereinafter the "Ground Lease"), and Lessor's interest in that certain sublease dated
January 12, 1323 by and between Howard Elting and Ralph E. Heilman (successor Les-
sees under the (Ground Lease) (“Sublessor”) and University Theater Company ("Subles-
see") and recorded i the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Hlinois on
January 12, 1926 as Document No, 9157485 (the "Sublease") relating 10 the property.

DLK0427A 07/27/88 1343

&
&
&
]
o
o
-




UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

EXHIBIT 7B

LOTS 7, 8, 9, 10, L1, 12 AND 13 [N THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 17 IN
EVANSTON IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
14 £AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HMERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Fur et ¥ for W22
({=13-(36~013
-3~ t36-0l7

DLK0427A 07/27/88 1343

&
X
5
o
o8
-




UNFFICIAL CPY




